1) The low increase in profits in 2005 is due to the impact of catastrophe claims on the profits of MAPFRE MUTUALIDAD.
For further information, see note 1) on page 33.

Section II: Additional information for investors

Mar-06 2005 2004  % 05/04

Gross written and accepted premiums 3,322.4 10,110.2 8,912.1 13.4%

Premiums earned, net of ceded and retroceded reinsurance 2,292.4 8,585.2 7,554.5 13.6%

Profit before tax 289.1 866.5 841.8 2.9%

Profir after tax and minority shareholders(1) 155.2 460.7 459.2 0.3%

Investments and cash 24,631.6 24,500.8 21,797.5 12.4%

Technical reserves 23,800.2 23,316.8 20,257.4 15.1%

 - Life insurance reserves 14,783.9 15,041.1 13,679.3 10.0%

 - Other technical reserves 9,016.3 8,275.7 6,578.1 25.8%

Financial debt 683.1 615.4 490.9 25.4%

Million euros
Figures for fiscal years 2005 and 2004 were reviewed by Ernst & Young, MAPFRE’s
auditors, in accordance with agreed procedures.

31
Nº 2006-16

MAPFRE S.A.:
Breakdown of key proforma financials - 2005

Section II: Additional information for investors

Million euros
Figures for fiscal years 2005 and 2004 were reviewed by Ernst & Young, MAPFRE’s
auditors, in accordance with agreed procedures.

CORPORACIÓN
 MAPFRE

Contributed
Businesses

Proforma
MAPFRE S.A.

Gross written and accepted premiums 7,260.3 2,849.9 10,110.2

Premiums earned, net of ceded and retroceded reinsurance 5,869.3 2,715.9 8,585.2

Profit before tax 547.9 318.6 866.5

Profir after tax and minority shareholders 249.8 210.9 460.7

Investments and cash 21,430.3 3,070.5 24,500.8

Technical reserves 20,427.2 2,889.6 23,316.8

 - Life insurance reserves 14,778.5 262.6 15,041.1

 - Other technical reserves 5,648.7 2,627.0 8,275.7

Financial debt 515.1 100.2 615.4

32
Nº 2006-16

Key financials of contributed businesses(1):
Balance sheet

Section II: Additional information for investors

Mar-06 2005 2004  % 05/04

ASSETS
Fixed assets 393.9 549.3 474.7 15.7%
Investments and cash 3,404.7 3,070.5 2,401.4 27.9%
Other assets 998.4 958.0 833.7 14.9%

TOTAL ASSETS 4,797.0 4,577.8 3,709.8 23.4%

LIABILITIES
Equity 1,247.2 1,136.9 815.0 39.5%
Financial debt 100.2 100.2 90.7 10.5%
Technical reserves 2,932.7 2,889.6 2,433.6 18.7%
 - Life insurance reserves 286.0 262.6 141.4 85.7%
 - Other technical reserves 2,646.7 2,627.0 2,292.2 14.6%
Reserves for risks and expenses 45.8 60.6 51.4 17.9%